(commencing with Section 1770) of Chapter 1 of Part 7 of Division 2 of the Labor Code.
SEC. 2. Section 9112.5 is added to the Government Code, to read:

9112.5. (a) (1) The State Public Works Board may issue lease-revenue bonds, notes, or bond anticipation notes in an amount not
exceeding seven hundred fifty-five million five hundred ninety-one thousand dollars ($755,591,000) pursuant to Chapter 5
(commencing with Section 15830) of Part 10b of Division 3 to finance the acquisition, design, and construction of the projects
authorized by Section 9112.

(2)  The amount described in paragraph (1) shall be available in addition to any other funds that may be available for the

[...]

10th, 11th, N, and O Streets in the City of Sacramento that are described in Article 5.5 (commencing with Section 9115).

9125.5. (a) (1) The State Public Works Board may issue lease-revenue bonds, notes, or bond anticipation notes in an amount not
exceeding four hundred twenty-two million five hundred eighty-seven thousand dollars ($422,587,000) pursuant to Chapter 5
(commencing with Section 15830) of Part 10b of Division 3 to finance the acquisition, design, and construction of the projects
authorized by Section 9125.

(2)  The amount described in paragraph (1) shall be available in addition to any other funds that may be available for the